ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET PER
STUDENT STATION FOR CLASSROOMS

TABLE 10

The capacity of a room is determined by the size and shape of the room as well as the type of
seating. The square feet per station of a room could be as few as nine for auditoriums equipped
with small desks or as many as 30 for seminar rooms equipped with tables and chairs.

The number of stations per classroom is an important corollary to station size.

Recommended Assignable Square Feet per Station

Number  ASF for ASF for ASF for

of Tablesand  Armchair Desks Armchair Desks
Stations Chairs Small Large

10-19 20-30 18 22

20-29 20-30 16 20

30-39 20-25 15 18

40-59 18-22 14 16

60-69 18-22 13 15
100-149 16-20 11 14

300+ 16-18 09 12

The average student station per room is the ratio of the number of student stations (capacity
of the room) to the number of rooms which have a room type of "110" (classrooms).

The square feet per student station is the ratio of total assignable square feet (net square feet)
to the number of student stations. The assignable area is the sum of all areas of a building
assigned to, or available for assignment to, an occupant. This includes every type of space
functionally usable except that defined as custodial, circulation or mechanical. In this table only
room types of "110" classrooms are being used.

Norm: 15 assignable square feet per station

Average Student Station Per Room = Number of Student Stations
Number of Rooms

Square Feet Per Student Station = Total Assignable Square Feet
Number of Student Stations




TABLE 10

ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET PER STUDENT
STATION FOR CLASSROOMS

NUMBER AVERAGE
NUMBER OF STUDENT/ TOTAL SQ. FT. PER STUDENT STATION
OF STUDENT STATION ASSIGNABLE
INSTITUTION ROOMS STATIONS PER ROOM SQ. FT. 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014
PUBLIC FOUR YEAR INSTITUTIONS
Grambling State University 176 8,682 49 128,713 15 15 15 15 15
Louisiana Tech University 183 8,047 44 181,315 23 23 23 22 21
McNeese State University 84 4,432 53 74,450 17 17 17 16 16
Nicholls State University 82 5,103 62 81,757 16 16 16 16 16
University of Louisiana in Monroe 123 6,189 50 138,860 22 22 20 20 20
Northwestern State University 100 3,993 40 81,611 20 21 21 20 20
Southeastern Louisiana University 187 7,871 42 152,109 19 19 19 19 19
University of Louisiana in Lafayette 222 12,267 55 204,335 17 17 17 17 16
LSU at Alexandria 193 11,034 57 168,388 15 17 17 17 17
LSU A&M (Including Ag. & Law) 40 2,059 51 34,770 17 15 15 15 15
LSU in Shreveport 446 26,053 58 388,647 15 17 17 16 17
University of New Orleans 86 3,929 46 66,001 17 15 15 15 15
Southern University A&M(Including Law) 212 9,456 45 142,376 15 15 15 15 15
Southern University at New Orleans 56 2,258 40 43,841 19 19 20 21 23
PUBLIC TWO YEAR INSTITUTIONS
LSU at Eunice 34 1,801 53 31,653 18 18 18 17 18
Southern University at Shreveport 63 2,610 41 43,298 17 15 15 15 15
Baton Rouge Community College 119 3,541 30 96,392 27 27 27 27 23
Bossier Parish Community College 89 2,797 31 86,812 31 31 31 31 31
Delgado Community College 188 6,765 36 134,543 20 20 20 19 19
Nunez Community College 40 1,497 37 32,016 21 24 23 23 23
River Parishes Community College 65 1,639 25 45,819 28 28 26 26 12
South Louisiana Community College 48 1,355 28 34,977 26 26 23 23 23
Acadian 3 70 23 1,914 27 27 27 27 27
Charles B. Corell 11 308 28 5,957 19 19 19 19 19
Evangeline 4 120 30 3,640 30 29 29 0 0
Gulf Area 8 149 19 7,451 50 50 50 50 53
Lafayette 20 363 18 10,114 28 29 27 27 27
T. H. Harris 25 966 39 25,095 26 26 26 26 26
Young Memorial 22 524 24 15,014 29 31 32 29 27
Louisiana Delta Community College 35 1,003 29 29,729 30 28 28 28 26



Bastrop

Delta Ouachita
Northeast
Ruston
Tallulah

L. E. Fletcher Tech Community College
Sowela Technical Community College

Central LA Technical College
Alexandria
Avoyelles
Huey P. Long
Lamar Salter
Shelby Jackson
Northwest LA Technical College
Mansfield
Natchitoches
Northwest
Sabine Valley
Shreveport Bossier

Northshore Technical Community College

Sullivan

*DOES NOT INCLUDE SATURDAY CLASSES

19
12

14

50

65

20

11
12

14

21

34

71

149
574
652
188
336
1,409
2,112

470
146

258
298

109
370
567
141
1,117

1,898

21
30
54
27
24
28
32

24
24

23
25

27
26
27
18
33

27

6,942
14,137
10,267

5,302
10,794
37,834
68,443

13,654
4,419
0
7,059
7,409

1,668
11,703
17,223

6,948
37,471

48,934

47
25
16
28
32
27
32

29
30

27
25

15
32
30
49
34

26

47
25
20
28
32
28
23

29
30

27
25

20
32
29
49
15

25

47
25
39
28
32
28
25

29
30

27
25

20
32
33
49
16

24

47
25
39
37
34
27
25

30
30

25
25

18
32
33
48
15

31

47
25
39
37
32
29
25

26
30

27
25

18
32
31
48
15

31



ASSIGNABLE SQ. FT. PER STUDENT STATION
FOR CLASSROOMS (TABLE 10) 2018

35
30

25
20
15

0

NOILVLS IN3IANLS/dSY

Sowela

Fletcher

LDCC

SLCC

RPCC

Nunez

Delgado

BPCC

BRCC

Southern-S

LSU-E

Southern-NO

Southern A&M

UNO

LSU-S

LSU A&M

LSU-A

UL in Lafayette

Southeastern

Northwestern

UL in Monroe

Nicholls

McNeese

La Tech

Grambling






