ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET PER STUDENT STATION FOR CLASSROOMS

TABLE 10

The capacity of a room is determined by the size and shape of the room as well as the type of seating. The square feet per station of a room could be as few as nine for auditoriums equipped with small desks or as many as 30 for seminar rooms equipped with tables and chairs.

The number of stations per classroom is an important corollary to station size.

Recommended Assignable Square Feet per Station

Number of Stations	ASF for Tables and <u>Chairs</u>	ASF for Armchair Desks <u>Small</u>	ASF for Armchair Desks <u>Large</u>
10-19 20-29 30-39 40-59 60-69	20-30 20-30 20-25 18-22 18-22	18 16 15 14	22 20 18 16 15
100-149 300+	16-20 16-18	11 09	14 12

The average student station per room is the ratio of the number of student stations (capacity of the room) to the number of rooms which have a room type of "110" (classrooms).

The square feet per student station is the ratio of total assignable square feet (net square feet) to the number of student stations. The assignable area is the sum of all areas of a building assigned to, or available for assignment to, an occupant. This includes every type of space functionally usable except that defined as custodial, circulation or mechanical. In this table only room types of "110" classrooms are being used.

Norm: 15 assignable square feet per station

Average Student Station Per Room = Number of Student Stations
Number of Rooms

Square Feet Per Student Station = <u>Total Assignable Square Feet</u> Number of Student Stations

TABLE 10 ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET PER STUDENT STATION FOR CLASSROOMS

	NUMBER OF	NUMBER OF STUDENT	AVERAGE STUDENT/ STATION	TOTAL ASSIGNABLE	SQ. FT. PER STUDENT STATION					
INSTITUTION	ROOMS	STATIONS	PER ROOM	SQ. FT.	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	
PUBLIC FOUR YEAR INSTITUTIO	NS									
Grambling State University	176	8,682	49	128,713	15	15	15	15	1	
Louisiana Tech University	183	8,047	44	181,315	23	23	23	22	2	
McNeese State University	84	4,432	53	74,450	17	17	17	16	1	
Nicholls State University	82	5,103	62	81,757	16	16	16	16	1	
University of Louisiana in Monroe	123	6,189	50	138,860	22	22	20	20	2	
Northwestern State University	100	3,993	40	81,611	20	21	21	20	2	
Southeastern Louisiana University	187	7,871	42	152,109	19	19	19	19	1	
University of Louisiana in Lafayette	222	12,267	55	204,335	17	17	17	17	1	
LSU at Alexandria	193	11,034	57	168,388	15	17	17	17	1	
LSU A&M (Including Ag. & Law)	40	2,059	51	34,770	17	15	15	15	1	
LSU in Shreveport	446	26,053	58	388,647	15	17	17	16	1	
University of New Orleans	86	3,929	46	66,001	17	15	15	15	1	
Southern University A&M(Including Law)	212	9,456	45	142,376	15	15	15	15	1	
Southern University at New Orleans	56	2,258	40	43,841	19	19	20	21	2	
PUBLIC TWO YEAR INSTITUTION	IS									
LSU at Eunice	34	1,801	53	31,653	18	18	18	17	1	
Southern University at Shreveport	63	2,610	41	43,298	17	15	15	15	1	
Baton Rouge Community College	119	3,541	30	96,392	27	27	27	27	2	
Bossier Parish Community College	89	2,797	31	86,812	31	31	31	31	3	
Delgado Community College	188	6,765	36	134,543	20	20	20	19	1	
Nunez Community College	40	1,497	37	32,016	21	24	23	23	2	
River Parishes Community College	65	1,639	25	45,819	28	28	26	26	1	
South Louisiana Community College	48	1,355	28	34,977	26	26	23	23	2	
Acadian	3	70	23	1,914	27	27	27	27	2	
Charles B. Coreil	11	308	28	5,957	19	19	19	19	1	
Evangeline	4	120	30	3,640	30	29	29	0		
Gulf Area	8	149	19	7,451	50	50	50	50	5	
Lafayette	20	363	18	10,114	28	29	27	27	2	
T. H. Harris	25	966	39	25,095	26	26	26	26	2	
Young Memorial	22	524	24	15,014	29	31	32	29	2	
Louisiana Delta Community College	35	1,003	29	29,729	30	28	28	28	2	

Bastrop	7	149	21	6,942	47	47	47	47	47
Delta Ouachita	19	574	30	14,137	25	25	25	25	25
Northeast	12	652	54	10,267	16	20	39	39	39
Ruston	7	188	27	5,302	28	28	28	37	37
Tallulah	14	336	24	10,794	32	32	32	34	32
L. E. Fletcher Tech Community College	50	1,409	28	37,834	27	28	28	27	29
Sowela Technical Community College	65	2,112	32	68,443	32	23	25	25	25
Central LA Technical College									
Alexandria	20	470	24	13,654	29	29	29	30	26
Avoyelles	6	146	24	4,419	30	30	30	30	30
Huey P. Long	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lamar Salter	11	258	23	7,059	27	27	27	25	27
Shelby Jackson	12	298	25	7,409	25	25	25	25	25
Northwest LA Technical College									
Mansfield	4	109	27	1,668	15	20	20	18	18
Natchitoches	14	370	26	11,703	32	32	32	32	32
Northwest	21	567	27	17,223	30	29	33	33	31
Sabine Valley	8	141	18	6,948	49	49	49	48	48
Shreveport Bossier	34	1,117	33	37,471	34	15	16	15	15
Northshore Technical Community College									
Sullivan	71	1,898	27	48,934	26	25	24	31	31

*DOES NOT INCLUDE SATURDAY CLASSES

